Scott County Board of Supervisors October 25, 2022 8:00 a.m.

The Board of Supervisors met as a committee of the whole and pursuant to adjournment with Croken, Knobbe, Maxwell and Beck present. Supervisor Kinzer participated virtually.

County Engineer Angie Kersten read the first of three readings to amend Scott County Code of Ordinances, Chapter 10 - Parking Ordinances, to designate areas of No Parking on Manor Drive in Park View.

Kersten also reviewed a request to purchase one (1) 2023 Ford F-150, Police Responder 4X4, pick-up truck from Stivers Ford for \$49,226.

Kersten also presented the Weed Commissioner annual report.

Kersten also reviewed a request to purchase six (6) mobile column lifts from Heavy Duty & Automotive Lifts for \$50,102.24.

Director of Planning and Development Chris Mathias discussed the Public Hearing of Tax Deed Properties to be held on Thursday, October 27, 2022 at 5:00 P.M during the Board Meeting.

Mathias also reviewed the City of Davenport's proposed amendment to the City's North Urban Renewal Area Plan.

Human Resources Director Mary Thee presented Health Insurance Recommendations including an explanation on the updated pricing for employees.

Thee also presented Staff appointments.

County Administrator Mahesh Sharma reviewed the Purchase of Samsung business monitors for the Health Department from Comtech Global, Inc. in the amount of \$21,700.60.

IT Network Infrastructure Manager Sam Samara was on hand to answer questions from the board.

IT director Matt Hirst presented a request to purchase the Verkada security video solution with operational maintenance and support from Heartland Business Systems in the amount of \$592,625.80.

IT Network Systems Administrator Steve Jones and Sam Samara were on hand to answer questions from the board.

Moved by Croken, seconded by Maxwell at 9:35 a.m. a motion to adjourn. All Ayes.

Ken Beck, Chair of the Board	
Scott County Board of Supervisors	
both County Dourd of Cuporticore	

ATTEST: Kerri Tompkins Scott County Auditor

A video recording of the meeting is available on the Scott County website at: https://www.scottcountyiowa.gov/board/board-meetings.